

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0143, Version: 1

Subject:Access Agreement For Port Power Line MaintenanceFrom:Economic And Workforce Development DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into An AccessAgreement Between The City Of Oakland And The Port Of Oakland For Power Line MaintenanceOn City-Owned Property Adjacent To Berth 9 At No Cost To The City Or The Port For So Long AsThe Port's Electrical Lines Exist And Are Operated By The Port; And Adopt CaliforniaEnvironmental Quality Act Findings